EVA Air’s Contributions and Expenditures

EVA Air continues to promote industrial exchanges and development by participating in aviation industry-related public associations and non-profit

organizations. In 2023, EVA Air joined nine such aviation industry-related associations and non-profit organizations. The total expenditure over the past four
years (2020-2023) was approximately TWD 43.3 million.

Name of
Organization

Taiwan
Intelligent
Aerotropolis
Association

Flight Safety
Foundation

Flight Safety
Foundation —

Taiwan

Taiwan
Center for
Corporate

Sustainability

CommonWealth
Sustainability
Association

Chinese
Society of
Civil Aviation

International
Air Transport
Association,
IATA

Association of
Asia Pacific
Airlines,
AAPA

Taipei
Airlines
Association,
TAA

Issue or Topic

Taiwan Intelligent Aerotropolis Association is to propose and help to construct a new industrial
“ecosystem” consisting of flows of people, logistics, capital, and information, making the
Aerotropolis of Taoyuan International Airport a hub which will bring about prosperity of various
industries in the surrounding fields.

The Flight Safety Foundation holds various Safety Seminars, and provides up-to-date safety
information to airline members for enhancing aviation safety. It also provides a communication

platform among airline members to exchange practices of safety promotion.

The Flight Safety Foundation-Taiwan performs various safety, security and ground safety training
courses, and publishes Safety Quarterly E-magazine in Taiwan. Members can take priority of
participating in above training courses, and provide suggestion to the relevant aviation

organizations through its various committees.

Established by the Taiwan Institute for Sustainable Energy, the Center is a non-governmental
organization oriented towards public welfare. It is a resource exchange platform for sharing

corporate sustainability related resources.

The CommonWealth Sustainability Association (CWS) uses its resources to identify trends and
issues, as well as the analytical skills in investigation and research, to create a comprehensive
platform for corporate communication, sharing and learning, helping companies to grasp trends
and promote ESG. For the four dimensions of corporate governance, corporate commitment,
social participation, and environmental sustainability, CWS holds empowerment workshops,

benchmarking company visits and sustainability forums every year.

The association is a legally established, non-profit social organization that promotes civil aviation
academic knowledge and practices providing a platform which encourages the exchange of civil
aviation technology and experience, in order to advance the safety and service level of the civil

aviation industry.

IATA is a trade association of the world’s airlines that coordinates and manages airline activities
and issues such as flight operation, air cargo, safety, service and environmental protection for civil
air transport. Joining IATA will help EVA keep abreast of the latest developments in the global
airline industry, aviation law and regulations. IATA is able to access key decision makers to

advocate on behalf of its members.

AAPA comprises Security, Aeropolitical, Airline Service and Technical Committees, as well as
various project task forces, which can help EVA keep abreast of the latest developments in the
Asia -Pacific region, the global airline industry and aviation law and regulations. AAPA is able to

access key decision makers in the region to advocate on behalf of its members.

TAA serves as a bridge for communication between the government and the local civil aviation
industry, and assist the government in implementing civil aviation policies and decree. Joining TAA
will help EVA to communicate between government and related industry members, and to strive

for own interests and benefits.

Corporate
Position

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Support

Description
of Position/
Engagement

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member

Member



EVA Air’s Contributions and Other Spending in the Past Four Years

Lobbying, interest representation or

similar

Local, regional or national political campaigns /

organizations / candidates

Trade

associations or

tax-exempt

groups

Other

International Air Transport
Association (IATA), Association of
Asia Pacific Airlines (AAPA), Taipei
Airlines Association (TAA) (*1)

Taiwan Intelligent Aerotropolis

Association

Flight Safety Foundation

Flight Safety Foundation — Taiwan

Taiwan Center for Corporate
Sustainability
CommonWealth Sustainability

Association

Total contributions and other spending

Data coverage (as % of denominator)

Currency

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

TWD

Percentage
of:

FY 2020

9,484,751

95,238

150,793

50,000

9,780,782

100%

FY 2021

8,353,634

143,672

50,000

8,547,306

100%

FY 2022

12,236,472

95,238

139,503

50,000

12,521,213

100%

FY 2023

11,771,132

95,238

157,115

50,000

280,000

114,286

12,467,771

100%

*1 Member organizations: IATA (International Air Transport Association), AAPA (Association of Asia Pacific Airlines), (TAA) Taipei Airlines Association

We have signed a NDA (Non-disclosure agreement) with IATA, AAPA and TAA, so we cannot disclose expenditures individually.



