## **EVA Air's Contributions and Expenditures**

EVA Air continues to promote industrial exchanges and development by participating in aviation industry-related public associations and non-profit organizations. In 2023, EVA Air joined nine such aviation industry-related associations and non-profit organizations. The total expenditure over the past four years (2020-2023) was approximately TWD 43.3 million.

Name of Organization	Issue or Topic	Corporate Position	Description of Position/ Engagement
Taiwan Intelligent Aerotropolis Association	Taiwan Intelligent Aerotropolis Association is to propose and help to construct a new industrial "ecosystem" consisting of flows of people, logistics, capital, and information, making the Aerotropolis of Taoyuan International Airport a hub which will bring about prosperity of various industries in the surrounding fields.	Support	Member
Flight Safety Foundation	The Flight Safety Foundation holds various Safety Seminars, and provides up-to-date safety information to airline members for enhancing aviation safety. It also provides a communication platform among airline members to exchange practices of safety promotion.	Support	Member
Flight Safety Foundation – Taiwan	The Flight Safety Foundation-Taiwan performs various safety, security and ground safety training courses, and publishes Safety Quarterly E-magazine in Taiwan. Members can take priority of participating in above training courses, and provide suggestion to the relevant aviation organizations through its various committees.	Support	Member
Taiwan Center for Corporate Sustainability	Established by the Taiwan Institute for Sustainable Energy, the Center is a non-governmental organization oriented towards public welfare. It is a resource exchange platform for sharing corporate sustainability related resources.	Support	Member
CommonWealth Sustainability Association	The CommonWealth Sustainability Association (CWS) uses its resources to identify trends and issues, as well as the analytical skills in investigation and research, to create a comprehensive platform for corporate communication, sharing and learning, helping companies to grasp trends and promote ESG. For the four dimensions of corporate governance, corporate commitment, social participation, and environmental sustainability, CWS holds empowerment workshops, benchmarking company visits and sustainability forums every year.	Support	Member
Chinese Society of Civil Aviation	The association is a legally established, non-profit social organization that promotes civil aviation academic knowledge and practices providing a platform which encourages the exchange of civil aviation technology and experience, in order to advance the safety and service level of the civil aviation industry.	Support	Member
International Air Transport Association, IATA	IATA is a trade association of the world's airlines that coordinates and manages airline activities and issues such as flight operation, air cargo, safety, service and environmental protection for civil air transport. Joining IATA will help EVA keep abreast of the latest developments in the global airline industry, aviation law and regulations. IATA is able to access key decision makers to advocate on behalf of its members.	Support	Member
Association of Asia Pacific Airlines, AAPA	AAPA comprises Security, Aeropolitical, Airline Service and Technical Committees, as well as various project task forces, which can help EVA keep abreast of the latest developments in the Asia -Pacific region, the global airline industry and aviation law and regulations. AAPA is able to access key decision makers in the region to advocate on behalf of its members.	Support	Member
Taipei Airlines Association, TAA	TAA serves as a bridge for communication between the government and the local civil aviation industry, and assist the government in implementing civil aviation policies and decree. Joining TAA will help EVA to communicate between government and related industry members, and to strive for own interests and benefits.	Support	Member

**EVA Air's Contributions and Other Spending in the Past Four Years** 

		Currency	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2023
Lobbying, interest representation or similar		TWD	0	0	0	0
Local, regional or national political campaigns / organizations / candidates		TWD	0	0	0	0
	International Air Transport Association (IATA), Association of Asia Pacific Airlines (AAPA), Taipei Airlines Association (TAA) (*1)	TWD	9,484,751	8,353,634	12,236,472	11,771,132
Trade	Taiwan Intelligent Aerotropolis Association	TWD	95,238	-	95,238	95,238
associations or	Flight Safety Foundation	TWD	150,793	143,672	139,503	157,115
tax-exempt						
groups	Flight Safety Foundation – Taiwan	TWD	50,000	50,000	50,000	50,000
	Taiwan Center for Corporate Sustainability	TWD	-	-	-	280,000
	CommonWealth Sustainability Association	TWD	-	-	-	114,286
Other		TWD	0	0	0	0
Total contributions and other spending		TWD	9,780,782	8,547,306	12,521,213	12,467,771
Data coverage (as % of denominator)		Percentage of:	100%	100%	100%	100%

<sup>\*1</sup> Member organizations: IATA (International Air Transport Association), AAPA (Association of Asia Pacific Airlines), (TAA) Taipei Airlines Association We have signed a NDA (Non-disclosure agreement) with IATA, AAPA and TAA, so we cannot disclose expenditures individually.